
Thursday 1st May: Whole School Powhiri
Monday 5th May: Whole School Assembly
Tuesday 6th May: Parent Information Evening (PB4L)
Monday 12th May: Junior School Assembly 
Friday 17th May: Pink Shirt Day 
Monday 26th May: Photolife Portrait/ Class Photos
Tuesday 27th May: Whole School Assembly
Friday 30th May: Teacher Only Day
Monday 2nd June: King’s Birthday Public Holiday 
Monday 16th June: Whole School Assembly
Tuesday 17th June: Maaori Whaanau Hui
Thursday 19th June: Reports sent home
Friday 20th June: Matariki Public Holiday
Monday 23rd June: Junior School Assembly 
Tuesday 24th June: 3-Way Learning Conferences 2pm to 7pm
(school to close at 2pm) 
Thursday 26th June: 3-Way Learning Conferences 3:15 pm to
7pm 
Friday 27th June: Final day of Term 2 

Haemata
NEWSLETTER
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Important Term 2
Dates... 

We hope that you all had a relaxing break! It is great to have
the Haemata students back at school, refreshed and ready
for a new term. We have an exciting term ahead with lots of
learning and events to look forward to, including new
classroom projects, fun challenges, and opportunities for
students to build on their skills and confidence. We’re
looking forward to seeing their growth and celebrating their
successes throughout the term.

Reminders: 
As we head into our winter terms, students no longer
need to bring their hat to school. 
Uniform - with winter terms ahead, please ensure that all
jumpers and jackets are named so we can find their
owners easily. 

Welcome Back To School! What's In This
Term’s Issue?



Mrs Albie Shultz in Room 9: albies@cgschool.ac.nz
Miss Priyanka Narayan in Room 10: priyankan@cgschool.ac.nz
Miss Taylor Sparks in Room 11: taylors@cgschool.ac.nz
Miss Wang in Room 12 yiyanw@cgschool.ac.nz

OUR CONCEPTUAL
LEARNING IN TERM 2

This term, we are continuing to explore our big idea:Change. Our focus will be on understanding that changecan occur in different ways and may bring aboutreactions, opportunities, and challenges. We will belooking at this concept through the lens of health, witha particular emphasis on relationships. Students willhave the opportunity to reflect on how change impactsthem and the people around them, and learn strategiesfor navigating these experiences in positive and
meaningful ways.

Term 2 Learning

Literacy: Writing - We are following the Syntax
Project Programme which focus on sentence
structure, vocabulary and punctuation. Reading -
Following scope and sequence in LLLL.
Comprehension strategies such as using prior
knowledge and identifying the main idea of a text. 
Maths: We will continue to learn about place value
and addition/subtraction. As well as
multiplication/division strategies and fractions.   
P.E: Large ball skills such as throwing & catching
through games such as Hungerball, Basketball and
Soccer.

School Values: Mana Motuhake (Responsibility) - for
ourselves, for others and for the environment. 
Social Skills: Turn-taking, sharing, resolving conflict. 


